

RECEIVED  
DDAGW



State of Ohio Environmental Protection Agency

708 SEP 19 PM 1:45 Northwest District Office

347 North Dunbridge Road  
Bowling Green, OH 43402-9398

TELE: (419) 352-8461 FAX: (419) 352-8468  
www.epa.state.oh.us

Ted Strickland, Governor  
Lee Fisher, Lieutenant-Governor  
Chris Korleski, Director

Re: Fulton County  
Village of Delta  
Community Water System  
PWS ID # OH2600311

September 18, 2008

OH2600311

DELTA VILLAGE

9/18/2008

Mr. Derek Allen, Village Administrator  
Village of Delta  
401 Main Street  
Delta, Ohio 43515



**Notice of Violation – failure to submit MOR by the tenth of the month**

Dear Mr. Allen:

The August 2008 Addendum for Individual Filter Turbidity Results Monthly Operation Report (MOR) EPA 5109B for the Village of Delta has not been received. Submit the August 2008 EPA 5109 B MOR.

In accordance with Ohio Administrative Code (OAC), Rule 3745-83-01(I)(2), the operation report shall be signed by the operator in responsible charge designated in accordance with rule 3745-7-02 of the Administrative Code and submitted to the district office no later than the tenth of the month following the month for which the report was prepared. The Village of Delta is in violation of OAC, Rule 3745-83-01(I)(2).

If you have any questions, please call me at (419) 373-4118.

Sincerely,

Justin W. Bowerman  
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters

/cs

pc: Lawrence Born, Superintendent  
Fulton County Health Department  
Toni Buchanan, DDAGW, CO  
DDAGW, NWDO File